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Palucca dormitory (PD) closing times for the academic year 2024/2025 

 

Dear parents, 
 
We hereby would like to inform you about the closing times of our Palucca dormitory (PD) in 
the academic year 2024/2025. If there are any changes, we will let you know in time. 
Pls. take note of the arrival and departure times.   
 
Kind regards 
Your Palucca dormitory team 
 
 
Arrival after summer holidays: Sunday, August 04, 2024 PD opens 12.00 /noon.                                                   

Departure for autumn holidays: Saturday, October 05, 2024 PD closes 6.00 p.m. (inten-
sive rehearsals for ‘The Nutcracker’) 
For students with weekend and holiday boarding the PD 
remains open during autumn holidays, if required. 

Arrival:     Sunday, October 20, 2024 opens 12.00 /noon. 

Departure for Christmas holidays: Monday, December 23, 2024 PD closes 6.00 p.m. 
Individual coordination for ‘The Nutcracker’ performance 
on December 25, 2024 and ‘Hansel and Gretel’ perfor-
mances on December 26, 2024. 

Arrival:     Sunday, January 05, 2025 PD opens 12.00 /noon. 

Departure for winter holidays:  Friday, February 14, 2025 PD closes 6.00 p.m. 
For students with weekend and holiday boarding the PD 
remains open during winter holidays, if required. 

Arrival:    Sunday, March 02, 2025 PD opens 12.00 /noon. 

Departure for Easter holidays: Thursday, April 17, 2025 PD closes 6.00 p.m. 
For students with weekend and holiday boarding the PD 
remains open during Easter holidays, if required.   

Arrival:     Sunday, April 27, 2025 PD opens 12.00 /noon. 

Departure for summer holidays: Saturday, June 28, 2025 PD closes 2.00 p.m. 
Arrival after summer holidays: Sunday, August 10, 2025 PD opens 12.00 /noon. 


